historical financial statements, including the notes thereto, of IRGB, Omega and FNB included in or incorporated by
reference in this proxy statement/prospectus. See �Where You Can Find More Information� on page 98.

The pro forma financial information, while helpful in illustrating the combined financial condition and results of
operations of IRGB, Omega and FNB once the merger with IRGB is completed under a particular set of assumptions,
does not reflect the impact of possible revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies and asset dispositions, among
other possibilities, and post-merger integration costs that may occur as a result of the merger and, accordingly, does
not attempt to predict future results. The pro forma financial information also does not necessarily reflect what the
combined historical results of operations of IRGB, Omega and FNB would have been had they been merged during
these periods.

14

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form 424B3

36

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

As of March 31, 2008
Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma

FNB Omega Adjustments Combined IRGB Adjustments Combined
(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

ASSETS:
Cash and equivalents $ 109,783 $ 121,129 $ � $ 230,912 $ 26,001 $ (37,251)(A) $ 219,662
Investment securities 1,014,882 266,127 29 1,281,038 113,772 � 1,394,810
Mortgage loans held
for sale 9,038 � � 9,038 201 � 9,239
Loans 4,440,037 1,111,789 (1,118) 5,550,708 168,379 717(B,C) 5,719,804
Allowance for loan
losses (53,396) (13,937) 2,694 (64,639) (1,604) 21(C) (66,222)

Net loans 4,386,641 1,097,852 1,576 5,486,069 166,775 738 5,653,582
Premises and
equipment, net 80,922 28,705 � 109,627 1,238 � 110,865
Goodwill 242,120 159,264 61,652 463,036 691 47,228(E) 510,955
Other intangibles 18,364 5,669 33,660 57,693 � 5,788(D) 63,481
Other assets 302,840 101,981 (3,775) 401,046 6,651 38(F) 407,735

Total assets $ 6,164,590 $ 1,780,727 $ 93,142 $ 8,038,459 $ 315,329 $ 16,541 $ 8,370,329

LIABILITIES:
Deposits $ 4,436,654 $ 1,276,617 $ 6,227 $ 5,719,498 $ 263,785 $ 2,617(G) $ 5,985,900
Borrowings 962,035 101,199 1,180 1,064,414 8,457 632(H) 1,073,503
Junior subordinated
debt 151,031 55,570 (709) 205,892 � � 205,892
Other liabilities 71,248 13,172 28,190 112,610 3,488 5,063(I) 121,161

Total liabilities 5,620,968 1,446,558 34,888 7,102,414 275,730 8,312 7,386,456
Stockholders� equity 543,622 334,169 58,254 936,045 39,599 8,229(J) 983,873

Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $ 6,164,590 $ 1,780,727 $ 93,142 $ 8,038,459 $ 315,329 $ 16,541 $ 8,370,329

Book value per share $ 8.97 $ 26.37 $ 10.89 $ 35.46 $ 11.05
Shares outstanding 60,613,702 12,673,064 12,689,461 85,976,227 1,116,608 1,918,633 89,011,468
Capital ratios:
Tangible
equity/tangible assets 4.80% 10.47% 5.52% 12.37% 5.25%
Leverage capital ratio 7.51% 13.38% 8.29% 12.66% 7.92%

See Notes to Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form 424B3

37

15

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form 424B3

38

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
FNB Omega Adjustments Combined IRGB Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Total interest income $ 88,525 $ 21,816 $ (696) $ 109,645 $ 4,408 $ (151)(B) $ 113,902
Total interest expense 39,560 7,851 (1,883) 45,528 1,917 (570)(G,H) 46,875

Net interest income 48,965 13,965 1,187 64,117 2,491 419 67,027
Provision for loan
losses 3,583 3,435 � 7,018 60 � 7,078

Net interest income
after provision for
loan losses 45,382 10,530 1,187 57,099 2,431 419 59,949
Non-interest income 22,168 6,872 � 29,040 374 � 29,414
Non-interest expense 44,363 16,390 1,561 62,314 1,989 259(D) 64,562

Income before
income taxes 23,187 1,012 (374) 23,825 816 160 24,801
Income taxes 6,696 (180) (131) 6,385 223 56(K) 6,664

Net income $ 16,491 $ 1,192 $ (243) $ 17,440 $ 593 $ 104 $ 18,137

Earning per common
share:(K)
Basic $ 0.27 $ 0.09 $ 0.20 $ 0.53 $ 0.20
Diluted $ 0.27 $ 0.09 $ 0.20 $ 0.53 $ 0.20
Ratios:
Return on average
assets 1.09% 0.27% 0.88% 0.78% 0.88%
Return on average
equity 12.14% 1.42% 7.45% 6.02% 7.37%
Dividend payout ratio 88.44% 329.51% 118.53% 56.60% 117.99%

See Notes to Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

16

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form 424B3

39

For the Year Ended December 31, 2007
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
FNB Omega Adjustments Combined IRGB Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Total interest income $ 368,890 $ 93,978 $ (2,785) $ 460,083 $ 17,798 $ (605)(B) $ 477,276
Total interest expense 174,053 34,153 (7,532) 200,674 7,666 (2,279)(G,H) 206,061

Net interest income 194,837 59,825 4,747 259,409 10,132 1,674 271,215
Provision for loan
losses 12,693 2,155 � 14,848 25 � 14,873

Net interest income
after provision for
loan losses 182,144 57,670 4,747 244,561 10,107 1,674 256,342
Non-interest income 81,609 28,082 � 109,691 1,575 � 111,266
Non-interest expense 165,614 58,095 6,244 229,953 6,828 1,036(D) 237,817

Income before
income taxes 98,139 27,657 (1,497) 124,299 4,854 638 129,791
Income taxes 28,461 6,560 (524) 34,497 1,336 223 36,056

Net income $ 69,678 $ 21,097 $ (973) $ 89,802 $ 3,518 $ 415 $ 93,735

Earnings per common
share
Basic $ 1.16 $ 1.67 $ 1.05 $ 3.15 $ 1.06
Diluted $ 1.15 $ 1.67 $ 1.04 $ 3.11 $ 1.05
Ratios:
Return on average
assets 1.15% 1.17% 1.13% 1.18% 1.13%
Return on average
equity 12.89% 6.36% 9.65% 9.45% 9.61%
Dividend payout ratio 82.45% 74.44% 90.80% 38.41% 90.07%

See Notes to Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

17

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form 424B3

40

NOTES TO SELECTED CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1 � Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The preceding tables set forth information about FNB�s financial condition and results of operations, including per

[…]

service with the Bank and compensation rates near retirement. The Bank�s funding policy was to make annual
contributions, if needed, based upon the funding formula developed by the plan�s actuary. As of December 31, 2006,
the Bank has elected to freeze the defined benefit pension plan effective March 15, 2007.

The Bank adopted the recognition provisions of Statement of Financial Accounting Standard (�FAS�) 158, Employers�
Accounting for Defined Benefit Pension and Other Postretirement Plans and initially applied them to the funded
status of its defined benefit pension plan as of December 31, 2006. The initial recognition

F-43

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form 424B3

277

IRON AND GLASS BANCORP, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

of the funded status of its defined benefit pension plan resulted in a increase in shareholders� equity of $43,650, which
was net of taxes of $22,488.

The following table sets forth the incremental effect of applying FAS No. 158, Employers� Accounting for Defined
Benefit Pension and Other Postretirement Plans, on individual line items in the Statement of Financial Position
(Balance Sheet) at December 31, 2006:

Before After
Application of Application of
FASB No. 158 Adjustments FAS No. 158

Other assets 3,280,433 (22,488) 3,257,945
Total assets 301,641,883 (22,488) 301,619,395
Accrued interest and other liabilities 3,342,250 (66,138) 3,408,388
Total liabilities 265,163,854 (66,138) 265,229,992
Accumulated other comprehensive income (469,118) 43,650 (425,468)
Total shareholder�s equity 36,433,053 (43,650) 36,389,403
Total liabilities and shareholders� equity 301,641,883 (22,488) 301,619,395

Obligations and Funded Status

The following table sets forth the status at December 31:

2006 2005

Change in Benefit Obligation
Benefit obligation, beginning of year $ 2,887,735 $ 2,839,980
Service cost 199,567 196,166
Interest cost 171,877 168,867
Actuarial adjustment (110,982) 8,147
Benefits paid (93,115) (325,425)

Benefit obligation, end of year 3,055,082 2,887,735

Change in Plan Assets
Fair value of plan assets, beginning of year 1,907,672 2,019,364
Actual gain on plan assets 195,223 91,731
Employer contribution 139,508 122,002
Benefits paid (93,115) (325,425)

Fair value of plan assets, end of year 2,149,288 1,907,672